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Economic Development Organizations 
Email Address Contact Person Economic Development Organization 
jlhobdy@nctc.com; Hobdy, Johnny Allen County-Scottsville IDA 
tim@ashlandalliance.com; Gibbs, Tim Ashland Alliance 
hannahchretien@brtc.net; Chretien, Hannah Ballard County Economic & Industrial Dev. Board 
eric.sexton@bradd.org; Sexton, Eric Barren River ADD, Executive Director 
dduttlinger@bgadd.org; Duttlinger, David Bluegrass ADD, Executive Director 
donhughes@prtcnet.org; Hughes, Don Booneville/Owsley County Industrial Authority 
ron@bgchamber.com; Bunch, Ron Bowling Green Area Chamber 
breckcountyunited@gmail.com; Dubree, Meredith Breckinridge County United, Director 
akennedy@btadd.com; Kennedy, Amy Buffalo Trace Area Development District 
bfouts@gobullittky.com; Fouts, Bob Bullitt County EDA, Interim Executive Director 
lbelllaw@yahoo.com; Bell, Lindsey Burkesville/Cumberland Co. EDA 
JWWeber@CampbellCountyKY.gov; Weber, Will Campbell County EPA, President 
ron@teamtaylorcounty.com; McMahan, Ron Campbellsville-Taylor County EDA 
jechowning@campbellsville.edu; Chowning, John Campbellsville-Taylor County EDA board member 
shelby.miles@carrollcountyky.com Miles, Shelby Carroll Co. CDC/Kentucky I-71 Connected 
hgoode@kaedonline.org; Goode, Hal Central KY Community Action Council 
april.speck@outlook.com; Speck, April Clinton County IDA 
coladair@duo-county.com; Dykes, Mark Columbia-Adair County EDA, Chairman 
ggreathouse@commercelexington.com; Greathouse, Gina Commerce Lexington 
bquick@commercelexington.com; Quick, Bob Commerce Lexington 
cklever@commercelexington.com; Klever, Cheryl Commerce Lexington, Project Manager 
bruce@wearesouthernkentucky.com; Carpenter, Bruce Corbin EDA 
wchesnut@cvadd.org; Chesnut, Whitney Cumberland Valley ADD 
jody@developdanville.com; Lassiter, Jody Develop Danville, CEO 
libertycaseyeda@gmail.com; Hebrock, Laura EDA of Liberty-Casey County 
rgames@eifky.org; Games, Rick Elizabethtown/Hardin County Ind. Foundation 
david.hahn@cityoferlanger.com; Hahn, David Erlanger, Director, Economic Development 
joe@estill.org; Crawford, Joe Estill Development Alliance 
kelly@fivco.org; Ward, Kelly FIVCO ADD, Executive Director 
sdonovan47@gmail.com; Donovan, Steve Fleming County Industrial Authority, Director 
fsindustry@bellsouth.net; Griffin, Denny Franklin-Simpson Industrial Authority 
joshua.farrow@ky.gov; Farrow, Joshua Gateway Area Development District 
jack@gtown.org; Conner, Jack Georgetown-Scott Co. Chamber 
jason@gravescountyed.com; Lemle, Jason Graves County EDC, President 
breckcountychamber@bbtel.com; Ent, Veronica Greater Breckinridge Co. Chamber 
egriffith@owensboro.com; Griffith, Elizabeth Greater Owensboro EDC 
bjohnson@owensboro.com; Johnson, Brittaney Greater Owensboro EDC 
sriney@owensboro.com; Riney, Sidney Greater Owensboro EDC 
bruce@epaducah.com; Wilcox, Bruce Greater Paducah ED 
joannashake@gradd.com; Shake, Joanna Green River ADD 
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kimwells@gradd.com; Wells, Kim Green River ADD 
hmcida@mercerky.com; 

Willand, Mike Harrodsburg-Mercer County IDA 
whitney@hendersonkyedc.com; Risley, Whitney Henderson Economic Development 
missy@hendersonkyedc.com; Vanderpool, Missy Henderson Economic Development 
maureen@barrencoea.com; Carpenter, Maureen IDEA of Glasgow 
jcmida@prtcnet.org; Ball, Mitchell Jackson County IDA 
ezdev@prtcnet.org; Chrisman, Rodney Jackson Energy Cooperative, ED Director 

deana@jtownchamber.com; 

Epperly Karem, 
Deana Jeffersontown Chamber of Commerce 

mkmetz@jeffersontownky.com; Kmetz, Mike Jeffersontown EDA 
dcmcanelly@gmail.com; McAnelly, Craig Jessamine Co. Joint EDA 
bcrogersbcje@gmail.com; Rogers, Bobby Judge/Executive, Bath County 
brackenjudge@windstream.net; Teegarden, Tina Judge/Executive, Bracken County 
mpryor67@hotmail.com; Pryor, Mike Judge/Executive, Nicholas County 
hcjudgeexec@hotmail.com; Brent, John Logan Judge-Executive, Henry County 
hickmancountyjudgeexec@gmail.com; Wilson, Kenny Judge-Executive, Hickman County 
logancounty@bellsouth.net; Chick, Logan Judge-Executive, Logan County 
josh.tubbs@kledc.com; Tubbs, Josh Kentucky Lake Economic Development 
michelle@kradd.org; Allen, Michelle Kentucky River ADD, Executive Director 
jarrett.haley@kipda.org; Haley, Jarrett KIPDA, Executive Director 
terribradshaw@kycapitaldevelopment.com; Bradshaw, Terri KY Capital Development Corp. 
amanda@thinkrural.com; Davenport, Amanda Lake Barkley Partnership, Executive Director 
waylon@lcadd.org; Wright, Waylon Lake Cumberland Area Development District 
leitchfieldgcidc@gmail.com; Thomason, William Leitchfield-Grayson Co. IDC 
annemarie.bauscher@lge-ku.com; Bauscher, AnneMarie LGE-KU 
roxann.fry@lge-ku.com; Fry, Roxann LGE-KU 
debbie.gray@lge-ku.com; Gray, Debbie LGE-KU 
claudia.hendricks@lge-ku.com; Hendricks, Claudia LGE-KU 
jane.lunsford@lge-ku.com; Lunsford, Jane LGE-KU 
alan.mcginnis@lge-ku.com; McGinnis, Alan LGE-KU 
lisa.payne@lge-ku.com; Payne, Lisa LGE-KU 
bradley.sowden@lge-ku.com; Sowden, Brad LGE-KU 
Alexis.Messmer@lge-ku.com; Messmer, Alexis LGE-KU, Social Media 
mike@ltadd.org; Burress, Mike Lincoln Trail ADD, Executive Director 
tammy@loganleads.com; Costellow, Tammy Logan LEADS, Executive Assistant 
tom@loganleads.com; Harned, Tom Logan LEADS, Executive Director 
andrea.brown2@louisvilleky.gov; Brown, Andrea Louisville Forward 
rebecca.fleischaker@louisvilleky.gov; 

Fleischaker, Rebecca Louisville Forward 
joshua.mckee@louisvilleky.gov; McKee, Joshua Louisville Forward 
alex.mercer@louisvilleky.gov; Mercer, Alex Louisville Forward 
Emanuel.Black@louisvilleky.gov; Black, Emanuel Louisville Metro, Economic Dev. Manager 
bhleep@marioncountyky.com; Leep, Brooklyn Marion County Industrial Foundation 
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mlbrock@marioncountyky.com; Brock, Mary Lou Marion County Industrial Foundation, Adm. Asst. 
owenmcneill@maysvilleky.net; 

Owen McNeill Maysville-Mason County IDA 
mcleancountychamber@connectgradd.net; Humphrey, Karla McLean County Chamber 
dpace@mcrecc.com; Pace, David Meade County RECC 
monroecountyedc@live.com; Richardson, Patti Monroe County EDC, Coordinator 
bhelton@edc-mmrc.com; Helton, Bob Morehead Rowan EDC 
tcwilliams@moreheadchamber.com; Williams, Tracy Morehead-Rowan County Chamber 
sandy@mtsterlingchamber.com; 

Romenesko, Sandy Mt. Sterling-Montgomery Co. Industrial Authority 
markmanning@thinkmurray.com; Manning, Mark Murray Calloway EDC 
kimhuston@nceda.net; Huston, Kim Nelson County EDA 
clb@northernkentuckyusa.com; Besl, Cheryl NKY Tri-ED 
rlc@northernkentuckyusa.com; Creager, Rachelle NKY Tri-ED 
lac@northernkentuckyusa.com; Crume, Lee NKY Tri-ED 
mzd@NorthernKentuckyUSA.com; 

Duffy, Marlene NKY Tri-ED 
jae@northernkentuckyusa.com; Edmonds, Jacob NKY Tri-ED 
adm@northernkentuckyusa.com; Mulberry, Angie NKY Tri-ED 
projectsupport@northernkentuckyusa.com; Project Support NKY Tri-ED 
ksr@northernkentuckyusa.com; Rossetti, Kimberly NKY Tri-ED 
lisa.cooper@nkadd.org; Cooper, Lisa Northern KY ADD 
kfinan@nkregionalalliance.com; 

Finan, Karen Northern KY Regional Alliance 
chuck@oneeastky.com; Sexton, Chuck One East Kentucky 
ivy@oneeastky.com; Stanley, Ivy One East Kentucky 
bceidb@brtc.net; Simmons, Terry PACRO (Paducah) board member 
will.mcdowell@lge-ku.com; McDowell, Will Paducah 
gwilson@paris.ky.gov; Wilson, Gordon Paris-Bourbon Co. EDA 
jason.vincent@ky.gov; 

Vincent, Jason Pennyrile ADD, Executive Director 
powellindustrial@bellsouth.net; Dawson, Craig Powell County IDA 
jeremy.buchanan@purchaseadd.org; Buchanan, Jeremy Purchase ADD, Executive Director 
libby@scidf.com; Adams, Libby Shelby County IDF 
chris@speda.org; Girdler, Chris Somerset Pulaski EDA 
sbutts@southwesternky.com; Butts, Sharon Southwestern KY EDC, Associate Director 
chendricks@southwesternky.com; 

Hendricks, Carter Southwestern KY EDC, Executive Director 
daniel@sweda.org; Carney, Daniel Springfield-Washington County EDA 
director@thinkwestky.org; Welch, Mark Transportation Field Rep - West Ky 
emjones2@tva.gov; Moore Jones, Emily TVA 
mamorgan@tva.gov; Morgan, Melissa TVA 
brenda.hale@ky.gov; Hale, Brenda Warren County Fiscal Court Clerk 
todd@winchesterindustry.com; 

Denham, Todd Winchester/Clark County Industrial Authority 
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